Price list

Forex trading rates and conditions	2
Contract for Difference (CFD) trading rates and conditions	3
Index CFD trading rates and conditions	5
Stock trading rates and conditions	6
Net Free Equity margin financing	7
Data subscriptions and fees applicable for real-time data and news	8

The price list is informative and that there may be differences compared to the prices and conditions presented in the trading platform LHV Broker. The complete price list is available via the trading platform LHV Broker.

Forex trading rates and conditions

Valid as of 04.02.2015

	Target Spread in Pips ⁽¹⁾	Minimum trade size	Commission threshold
EURUSD	2	EUR 5000	EUR 50 000
GBPUSD	3	GBP 5000	GBP 50 000
AUDUSD	3	AUD 5000	AUD 100 000
EURCHF	3	EUR 5000	EUR 100 000
EURGBP	3	EUR 5000	EUR 100 000
EURJPY	3.5	EUR 5000	EUR 100 000
GBPJPY	7	GBP 5000	GBP 50 000
USDCAD	4	EUR 5000	USD 50 000

For Forex and Forex Options trades below the Commission Threshold listed, a ticket fee of USD 10 is added to the trade.

Currency conversions of trading costs as well as profits and losses from trading activities are done using the prevailing close rate as of 17:00 New York time, plus/minus 0.5%.

The complete list of all tradable currency pairs, conditions and margin requirements can be found in the platform.

Our target spreads listed are our best possible spreads under normal market conditions.

Contract for Difference (CFD) trading rates and conditions

Valid as of 01.12.2017

Region	Exchange name	Commission	Minimum commission
North America	American Stock Exchange (AMEX)	3 cents per share	USD 20
North America	NASDAQ Global Markets (NASDAQ NM)	3 cents per share	USD 20
North America	NASDAQ Capital Markets (NASDAQ SC)	3 cents per share	USD 20
North America	New York Stock Exchange	3 cents per share	USD 20
North America	NYSE ARCA (NYSE_ARCA)	3 cents per share	USD 20
North America	Toronto Stock Exchange (TSE)	3 cents per share	CAD 25
Europe	Athens Stock Exchange (AT)	0.3%	EUR 12
Europe	Budapest Stock Exchange (BUD)	0.5%	HUF 6,000
Europe	Euronext Amsterdam (AMS)*	0.1%	EUR 12
Europe	Euronext Brussels (BRU)*	0.1%	EUR 12
Europe	Euronext Lisbon (LISB)*	0.1%	EUR 12
Europe	Euronext Paris (PAR)*	0.1%	EUR 12
Europe	London Stock Exchange (LSE)	0.1%	GBP 8
Europe	London International Exchange (LSE INTL)	0.1%	USD 20
Europe	Milano Stock Exchange (MIL)	0.19%	EUR 15
Europe	OMX Copenhagen (CSE)	0.1%	DKK 65
Europe	OMX Helsinki (HSE)	0.1%	EUR 10
Europe	OMX Stockholm (SSE)	0.1%	SEK 65
Europe	Olso Stock Exchange (OSE)	0.1%	NOK 65
Europe	Prague Stock Exchange (PRA)	0.25%	CZK 500
Europe	Sistema De Interconexion Bursatil Espanol (SIBE)	0.1%	EUR 12

Europe	Swiss Exchange (SWX + VX)	0.1%	CHF 18
Europe	Vienna Stock Exchange (VIE)	0.1%	EUR 12
Europe	Warsaw Stock Exchange (WSE)	0.25%	PLN 65
Asia Pacific	Australian Stock Exchange LTD. (ASX)	0.1%	AUD 8

Information on margin requirements and financing conditions can be found in the platform.

CFD DMA (Direct Market Access) trading fees and conditions can be found in the platform.

^{*} Limited scope of tradable instruments on Euronext stock exchanges. Only financial instruments which are covered under the BATS Global Markets are tradable.

Index CFD trading rates and conditions

Valid as of 01.12.2017

Stock Index	Symbol	Spread ⁽²⁾	Trading hours ⁽³⁾
Australia 200	ASXSP200.I	4	09:51-05:55
Germany 30	DAX.I	3.5	08:01-21:55
Denmark 20	DEN20.I	4	09:10-16:55
UK 100	FTSE100.I	3	01:01-20:55
Spain 35	IBEX35.I	10	09:01-19:55
Germany Mid-Cap 50	MDAX.I.	24	09:10-17:30
Japan 225	NI225.I	24	08:46-02:55
Switzerland 20	SMI.I	4	08:01-21:55
Italy 40	SPMIB.I	24	09:10-17:25
EU Stocks 50	STOXX50E.I	4	08:01-21:55
Sweden 30	SWE30.I	1	09:01-17:25
UK Mid 250	FTSE250.I	44	08:10-16:30
Norway 25	NOR25.I	2	09:10-17:20
Germany Tech 30	TECDAX.I	8	09:10-17:30
Hong Kong	HSI.I	20	09:16-22:55

Normal market conditions.

Information on margin requirements and financing conditions can be found in the platform.

Please note that times noted are local exchange times. For the FTSE100.I (UK 100) there is a trade break from 07:45-08:01, the HSI.I (Hong Kong Index) trading session has a mid-session break between 12:00-13:00 and an evening break between 16:10-17:00, the trading session in NI225.I (Japan 225) has a break between 15:25 and 16:15 and the ASXSP200.I (Australia 200) there is a break between 16:25 and 17:10.

Stock trading rates and conditions

Valid as of 01.12.2017

Europe:

Country	Exchange name	Symbol	Comission rate	Min. c	omission	Currency
Spain	Sistema De Interconexion Bursatil Espanol (BME Spanish) Stock Exchange	SIBE		0.14%	12	EUR
Netherlands	Euronext Amsterdam*	EURONEXT		0.14%	12	EUR
Belgium	Euronext Brussels*	EURONEXT		0.14%	12	EUR
Portugal	Euronext Lisbon*	EURONEXT		0.14%	12	EUR
France	Euronext Paris*	EURONEXT		0.14%	12	EUR
Austria	Wiener Börse (Vienna) Stock Exchange	VIE		0.14%	12	EUR
Italy	Milano Stock Exchange	MIL		0.14%	12	EUR
UK	London Stock Exchange	LSE SETS		0.14%	8	GBP
Switzerland	Swiss Exchange	SWX		0.10%	18	CHF
Switzerland	Swiss Europe Exchange	VX		0.14%	18	CHF
Denmark	OMX Nordic Stock Exchange Copenhagen	OMX		0.14%	58	DKK
Sweden	OMX Nordic Stock Exchange Stockholm	OMX		0.14%	100	SEK
Finland	OMX Nordic Stock Exchange Helsinki	OMX		0.14%	12	EUR
Norway	Oslo Stock Exchange	OSE		0.14%	100	NOK
Poland	Warsaw Stock Exchange	WSE		0.30%	75	PLN

^{*} Limited scope of tradable instruments on Euronext stock exchanges. Only financial instruments which are covered under the BATS Global Markets are tradable.

America:

Country	Exchange name	Symbol	Comission rate	Min. comission	Currency
US	American Stock Exchange	AMEX	0.03 per share	15	USD
US	NASDAQ Global market	NASDAQ	0.03 per share	15	USD
US	NASDAQ Capital Market	NASDAQ	0.03 per share	15	USD
US	New York Stock Exchange	NYSE	0.03 per share	15	USD
US	NYSE Arca Stock Exchange	NYSE Arcx	0.03 per share	15	USD
US	OTC Bulletin Board on NASDAQ	OOTC & OTCBB	0.24% > \$50000	40 per trade < \$50000	USD

Financial transaction tax may be added in case of buying securities.

For UK stocks, a Panel for Takeovers and Mergers (PTM) Levy and Stamp Duty may be applicable. Stamp Duty is applied on all buy transactions at a rate of 0.5% of the transaction value. A PTM Levy of GBP 1 is applied to buy and sell transactions where the Gross Value of the trade exceeds GBP 10,000.

Please note that for Irish registered stocks, Stamp Duty is 1% of the transaction value.

We cannot currently support or offer preferential withholding tax rates that may be available due to residency or legal status.

Net Free Equity margin financing

Valid as of 01.04.2014

Cash collateral for Net Free Equity margin financing may differ from the trading margin requirement. To avoid paying interest on your account you are required to hold sufficient cash collateral ensuring a positive Net Free Balance.

Net Free Equity is defined as:

- The value dated cash balance on the main trading account
- Plus or minus the value of any unrealised profits or losses from open trade exposures in CFDs, Futures and short non-future style Contract Options on the main trading account
- Minus the value of margin requirements for open trade positions on all accounts.

Information about Net Free Equity interest conditions can be found in the platform.

Data subscriptions and fees applicable for real-time data and news

Valid as of 01.03.2015

Market data subscription fees for all supported markets can be found in the platform.